

24.07.2025  
Court No.28  
Item No.15  
tbsr

**CRR 3135 of 2025**

In the matter of: Sharmistha Paul & Anr.

....Petitioners.

Ms. Ahipha Khan

....for the petitioners

It is submitted that some connected matters are pending before a  
Co-ordinate Bench of this Court (Tirthankar Ghosh, J.).

Therefore, the matter is released from my list.

**(Jay Sengupta, J.)**