

**01.08.2025**  
Item No.42  
Ct.No.35  
dc.

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA**  
**CRIMINAL REVISIONAL JURISDICTION**

**C.R.R. 3135 of 2025**

In the matter of : **Ms. Sharmistha Paul & Anr.** ... Petitioners.

Ms. Malabika Saha ... For the Petitioners.

Learned advocate appearing for the petitioners is directed to serve copy of this revisional application upon Mr. Ranabir Roy Chowdhury, learned advocate for the State.

Learned advocate for the State will produce the case diary on the next date fixed for hearing.

List the revisional application under the same heading on 22<sup>nd</sup> August, 2025.

All concerned parties shall act on the server copy of this order duly downloaded from the official *website* of this Court.

**(Tirthankar Ghosh, J.)**