

D/L 36  
15.09.2025  
ct.no.35  
Kausik

**CRR 3135 of 2025**

**Sharmishtha Paul & Anr.  
Versus  
The State of West Bengal & Ors.**

Mr. Romit Dutta

...for the Opposite Party No. 2.

Mr. Ranabir Roy Chowdhury  
Mr. Kunal Ganguly

...for the State.

It has been pointed out by the learned advocate appearing for the Opposite Party No. 2 that copy is yet to be served. Let a copy of the revisional application be served upon the learned advocate appearing for the defacto complaint/opposite party no. 2.

It has been pointed out by the learned advocate for the opposite party no. 2 that an application in respect of Howrah PS Case No. 267/24 has been filed. A writ petition has been preferred for interference in connection with Howrah PS Case No. 267/24.

Be that as it may, it has been pointed out by the learned advocate appearing for the opposite party no. 2 that MAT 997 of 2025 has been preferred before the Division Bench against the order passed by the Hon'ble Bench.

List the writ petition under the same heading on 19.09.2025.

State is directed to produce the case diary on the date so fixed.

All parties shall act on the server copy of this order duly downloaded from the official website of this Court.

***(Tirthankar Ghosh, J.)***