

D/L 9
26.09.2025
ct.no.35
Kausik

**CRR 3135 of 2025
With
CAN 1 of 2025**

**Sharmishtha Paul & Anr.
Versus
The State of West Bengal & Ors.**

Mr. Romit Dutta

...for the Opposite Party No. 2.

Mr. Ranabir Roy Chowdhury
Mr. Kunal Ganguly

...for the State.

The interim order earlier granted is extended till 30.11.2025.

Let the writ petition retain its position in the list.

Accordingly, CAN 1 of 2025 is disposed of.

All parties shall act on the server copy of this order duly downloaded from the official website of this Court.

(Tirthankar Ghosh, J.)