

24.10.2025

Item No.30
Ct.No.35
dc.

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CRIMINAL REVISIONAL JURISDICTION**

C.R.R. 3135 of 2025

**Ms. Sharmistha Paul & Anr.
versus
The State of West Bengal & Anr.**

Ms. Ahipha Khan ... For the Petitioners.

Mr. Ranabir Roy Chowdhury,
Mr. Kunal Ganguly ... For the State.

Let the revisional application be listed under the same heading on 11.11.2025.

All concerned parties shall act on the server copy of this order duly downloaded from the official *website* of this Court.

(Tirthankar Ghosh, J.)