

**23.02.2026**  
Court No. 35  
D/L. 06-07  
Rakib

**CRR 3135 of 2025**

**Ms. Sharmishta Paul & Anr.**  
**VS**  
**The State of West Bengal & Anr.**

Ms. Malabika Saha  
Ms. Ahipha Khan  
...for the petitioner.  
Mr. Ranabir Roy Chowdhury  
Mr. Kunal Ganguly  
...for the State.  
Mr. Promit Dutta  
...for the Opposite Party

**With**

**WPA 13107 of 2025**  
**With**  
**CAN 3 of 2026**

**Smt. Malabika Saha.**  
**VS**  
**The Ld. Registrar General, Calcutta High Court, & Ors.**

Ms. Malabika Saha  
Ms. Ahipha Khan  
... for the petitioner.  
Mr. Debashis Banerjee  
Mr. Rakesh Jana  
...for respondent no.1  
Mr. Siddhartha Banerjee  
Mr. Abhisek Baran  
Ms. Priparna Sarkar  
...for respondent no.2 (Bar Council of WB)  
Mr. Supriyo Chattopadhyay  
Mr. Manoj Kumar Mondal  
...for State of West Bengal.  
Mr. Promit Dutta  
...for the Opposite Party

**In Re: CRAN 3 of 2026 in WPA 13107 of 2025**

There was an interim order in WPA 13107 of 2025, the said interim order is extended till 31<sup>st</sup> of March, 2026.

Matter be listed along with connected revisional application in the Monthly List of March, 2026.

Accordingly, CAN 3 of 2026 is disposed of.

All concerned parties shall act on the server copy of this order duly downloaded from the official *website* of this Court.

**(Tirthankar Ghosh, J.)**