

10.04.2026

Item Nos.M/L.507&508
Ct.No.35
dc.

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CRIMINAL REVISIONAL JURISDICTION**

C.R.R. 3135 of 2025

Ms. Sharmistha Paul and another
versus
The State of West Bengal and another.

Ms. Malabika Saha ... Petitioner No.2 (In Person).

Mr. Ranabir Roy Chowdhury,
Mr. Kunal Ganguly ... For the State.

With

**WPA 13107 of 2025
with
CAN 4 of 2026**

Smt Malabika Saha
versus
The Ld Registrar General, Calcutta High Court & Ors.

Smt. Malabika Saha ... Petitioner (In Person).

Mr. Debashis Banerjee,
Mr. Rakesh Jana ... For the Respondent No.1.

Mr. Siddhartha Banerjee,
Mr. Abhisek Baran Das,
Ms. Triparna Sarkar ... For the Respondent No.2.

Re: CAN 4 of 2026
(an application for extension of interim order)

The interim order, earlier granted, is extended till
15.06.2026.

The application for extension of interim order being
CAN 4 of 2026 is, thus, disposed of.

Let the revisional application and the writ petition be
listed under the same heading in the monthly list of May,
2026.

In the meantime, notice be served upon the private opposite party/respondent(s) and affidavit-of-service be filed on the next date.

All concerned parties shall act on the server copy of this order duly downloaded from the official *website* of this Court.

(Tirthankar Ghosh, J.)